Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing March 11, 2024

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> Is Hereby Given That The Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet In Regular Session on Monday, March 11, 2024 Immediately Following the Public Hearing at 5:30 PM at the Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211 on the following:

PUBLIC HEARING

- T.P. Ordinance No. 24-04 An Ordinance to abandon the dedication of a Public Roadway encompassing 1.505 acres more or less, situated in Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 8 East, located in District 8, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- T.P. Ordinance No. 24-05 An Ordinance to place a Maximum 90 day Moratorium on the consideration and/or approval of all Developments on Construction and Demolition Debris sites within Tangipahoa Parish

PURSUANT TO LA. R.S. 42:19.1 NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION OF ACTION REGARDING SALES AND USE TAX

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana will meet on Monday, April 8, 2024, at 5:30 p.m., in the Council Chambers, Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, at which time there will be consideration of action regarding the renewal of the levy and collection of a one percent (1%) sales and use tax dedicated as follows: twenty-five percent (25%) of the proceeds of the Tax to be used to pay the cost of operation of local government and seventy-five percent (75%) of the proceeds of the Tax to be used to fund the Parish Road and Bridge Fund in order to pay the cost of road and bridge maintenance and improvements within the Parish.

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION Mr. Sinagra

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute) Mr. Joseph

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES regular meeting dated February 26, 2024

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. APPROVAL OF Tire Bids
- 2. APPROVAL TO SEEK BIDS for HVAC Systems for the Region 9 Distribution Warehouse

REGULAR BUSINESS

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES

- 3. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-04 An Ordinance to abandon the dedication of a Public Roadway encompassing 1.505 acres more or less, situated in Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 8 East, located in District 8, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- 4. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-05 An Ordinance to place a Maximum 90 day Moratorium on the consideration and/or approval of all Developments on Construction and Demolition Debris sites within Tangipahoa Parish

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

PUBLIC HEARING on Introduced Ordinance: Monday, March 25, 2024, at 5:30 pm

- 5. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-06 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 50-Utilities, Article II-Sewers Community Systems
- 6. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-07 An Ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 19-56 the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government Employee Handbook

- 7. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R24-03 A Resolution authorizing Tangipahoa Water District, Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana to proceed with the issuance, sale and delivery of its not to exceed \$17,200,000 Water Revenue Refunding Bonds, in one or more series.
- 8. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R24-04 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council supporting a grant application to the U.S. Department of Transportation and Federal Highway Administration through the Bridge Investment Program (BIP)

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish March 7, 2024

<u>Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at www.tangipahoa.org</u> and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess <u>Governmental Building March 7, 2024</u>

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at 985-748-2290 prior to 12:00pm (cst) on meeting day describing the Assistance that is necessary.